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Tariff Notice No. 1980/42—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NoTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

' Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods II
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
H.O. 56098 | 39.02.145 | Microcellular styrene foil for printed tablemats . 30% DC 25*

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of
duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.149 .

H.O. 56132 | 39.02.145 | Velbex display grades, peculiar to use with electrostatic vinyl, paper 30% DC 25*
backed, for printing and cutting for end use of self cling labels

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of
duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02. 149

H.O. 56114 | 40.14.021 | Seals and gaskets suited for Lavrids Knudsen stainless steel valves for 30* Aul 20*
repair or servicing Can 20*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC20*

duty prescribed under Tariff item 40.14.029, or at the rates pre-
scribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99

H.O. 56088 | 60.01.031 | Nylon knitted guard rail, peculiar to use in making floor mats 40* Aul 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of ort ort

duty prescribed under Tariff item 60.01.039, or at the rates of Can 25*
duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99 orf

DC 25*
or}

*or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

twhere alternative rates
are shown the rate
payable is that which
returns the higher duty

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 3 April 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of March 1980.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value

Amount of
Name of Contract Name and Address of Contractor Contract
Traffic Foreman’s office and amenity at Wanganui . .. .. L. R. Carey and Son, 11 Kawakawa Street, 95,665.00
Wanganui
(10/2100/9)
T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.
New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of 320,000 or More in Value

Amount of

Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender

Accepted
$
Birkenhead Post Office, temporary accommodation fitting-up .. .. Brown and Doherty Construction Ltd. .. 39,809

W. H. HICKSON, Director-General.
(P.O.H.Q. 3/112/3)
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